e Kid’s club / birthday party usage - this would be directed toward kids that are not yet old
enough for school. Again, pickleball is the primary product for daytime usage, but this
could be a supplement. " '

e Corporate / personal events - the space will be very nice for large events, and could be
rented out if we could get a significant premium fee above the futsal/soccer uses in the
evenings.

Summary

In total, about 50% of the baseline assumed revenue is either locked in, or very high confidence.
The other 50% is our best estimate of what we believe the facility will generate, given our
knowledge of the market, the demand, and the fact that 1,500+ people will pass through the
facility each day. The court-time revenue is very well known, and our estimated revenue is
conservative. Itis conservative because a) it is at the 35th percentile of likely range, b) we've
assumed the courts are only utilized 69% of the time, and c) as noted in the “other revenue A
opportunities”, there are a number of Ways we could increase the revenue if our initial products
don'’t yield revenue at, or above, our budget.

The non-court-time revenue has less spéciﬁcity and a wider range of possible outcomes given
these products are new to us. | lowered the revenue for the low end of the range for the pub
and cafe to be 10% of the total revenue per your request, but | do not believe that is a realistic
outcome. Because of that assumption, the non-court-time revenue range of possible outcomes
looks very wide, but again | think that is inflated becaus_ebf the extremely conservative
assumptions for the cafe and pub. We plan to have a very nice cafe and pub, to align with a
nice facility for the higher end economic profile of our customers. We expect to have 150+
customers captive in the facility at most all times. To hit our baseline budget, only a small
fraction (as noted in the table above) of those need to purchase an item to achieve our budget.






PASMEX
ics)

prm e ——————
ar F

%m

COMMONPATH OF BORECS TRAVEL
X ALLOWED = 30.0%
— ACTURL =38

BOUNDARY B
27

] FIRST FLOOR CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN

T

Todsr

CODE COMPLIANCE GENERAL NOTES

A

AL FIRE EXTINGUICHER CAINETS SHALL SE INAPPAOVED
LOCATIONG WITHAMAXBILMTARVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUSHER
TOBETS FRET PER LF.S.

‘COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED TS FT PR
o821 210,

.
TARE 0172,

FIRE WALLS, FIE BARRITAS, ARE PARYITIONE, CUOIE IARRERS
AND SAROKE PARTITIONE ORAKY OTHER WaLL REGURED TO HAVE
PROTECTED OPENINGS OR POUETRATIONS SHALL BE EFFECTRELY
AND SESMANENTLY 1DENTIFED N THE FIELD WITH HONS OR
STENGLNG PER (BCTD07

AL PIRE AUTEQ AGCEMDLECWITHN CONCEALED ACCESSIE.
SPACES SHALL CLEARLY & PERMANENTLY DENTRIEDPER

o
DOTONUILD ORAWNGE.

ALTOMATIC CPRINKLER CYSY EM REGURED THROUGHOUT WITH
THE DICEPTION PER 487, INARGAS OCCLBED FOR INDGOR.
PARTICOANT SPORTE.

INDICATES WALLBRACKET HNO FIRE EXIINGUISHER

INDICATES ADARCCESSIBLE ROLTE

INDICATES EXIT AND EXIT CAPAGTY
EQREQWINTHFACTOR

STARIMAYG =0 I PER OCCLPANT

ALL OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS » 0.1 FER

OCCLPANT

[z
] NOICATES GCCUPAREY TYPE A CAITY
£

LSRR Tie et Acoese TRAVEL 0t
B uctonsts e

Lakilg

T RAToRT  COMUONPATHOFTRAVEL DETAKE

R ocamecrcomenameamicn

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

NOTE FAMLY TOLEY PROVIDED ON METZANE LEVEL
WITHITOLET AND T LAURTORY

T —
DIMENSIONIN

90 Design Groug

artnitecture - interiar design - glaaning

6515 Grand Teton Fiazs, Sute 120
Mudieon, Wecorsn 53718
1808525 4445
L

BAUER BUILDERS
SPORTS COMPLEX

4845 TRADEWINDS PARKWAY,
MADISON, Wi

99% REVIEW SET

DATEOF ISSUE, 20472055
REVISIONS:
PROJECT & 23078

CODE
COMPLIANCE PLAN

G1.1

O Dimwrmien 1V Hadwon, LLC. A1 Rightn Ramarvec




yyr—

o

B

ROCF BELOW

g

.

CODE COMPLIANCE GENERAL NOTES

A ALFTE OCTINOUSIER CABINETS SHALL BE INAPPROVED
LOCATIONS WITH A AXNERA TRAVEL BETANCE TO BXTINOUSHER
TODE TS FTET FERLFC.

8 CUMMONPATHOF EOREDS TRAVEL SHALL NGT EXCEED 75 FT FER
100821 310293,

€ X ACCESHTRAVEL DISTANCE 15290 FT Wi H SPRINGLERS PER
TABLE 1077 2.

0. FREWALS IRE BARRERE, FIRE PARTITIONS, GHOYE BARRIERS
20D SHOKE PAITTTIONS OR ANY GTMERWALL REQURED 1O HavE
PROTECTED OFENINGS GR PENCTRATIONS ZHALL BE EFFECTIVELY
AR PERMARENTLY DENTHIED INTHE FIELD WITH 0N OR
STENCLNGPERIACTR T

E ALLFTE RATED ASSEUES WITHN CONCEALED ACCESSIRE
‘SPACES SHALL CLEARLY 3 PERUSNENTLY {DENTIFIED PER.

FooBr
DESINAULD BRAVNOS

a THROUGHOUT wirk
“THE EXCEPTRON FERSTT 4 IN AREAS OCCUPIED FOR MDOOR
PARTICPANT SPORIS.

"
PERSET SR

CODE COMPLIANCE SYMBOLS LEGEND

DIMENSIONI

arohitestare

8515 Grand Tolon Raza. Sute 120
Mydisan, Wswnsin 53718

PEOBEZS 4444 16088284445  dmondmnmadicon om

R ap——

] INDIGATES QCCAPANCY TYPE AND CAPAGITY
3

————— (NDICATES ADA ACCEETBLE ROLTE

INGICATES EXI a0 EXIT capacrry
mW ST MIHEACIOR
STARAYG + 02 PR OGCPART
AlL OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS 202° PER.
DCCURANT
G ATACET Ty BXT ACCEET TRAVEL DISTANCE
A Eie& +

ot

b Aioas]  CONSNPTHOFTRAVEL ISTANCE
g 1- CCEXPANCY COMONAREAHATOH

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

TOTAL DCCUPANTS 468

e m
0w 7

FoaaE

NOTE: FAKILY TOLET PROVIDED ON MEZZANNE LEVEL
WITHI TORLEY ARQ 1 LAATERY

@ MEZZANINE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN

(o

0
{

BAUER BUILDERS
SPORTS COMPLEX

4845 TRADEWINDS PARKWAY,
MADISON, Wi

99% REVIEW SET

DATE OF ISSUE: 02/04/2025
REVISIONS:
PROJECT # 23078

CODE
COMPLIANCE PLAN

G1.2

©2024 Drrerakcn IV - Madkoon, LLC Allights Reservod




Restaurant Menu
SALADS

Caesar Salad
Arugula Salad
Buratta Caprese
Add Chicken

ANTIPASTO

Meat, Cheese, and Fruit Plate
Garlic Bread

COLD SANDWHICHES

Garden Sandwhich
Chicken Pesto Sandwhich

PIZZA

Margherita Pizza

Pepperoni Pizza

Sausage Pizza

Vege Pizza

Supreme Pizza

Special Pizza

Additional Topping Standard
Additional Topping Special

Coffee Bar Menu

American Coffee
Espresso (Double)
Cappuccino

Latte

Caramel Latte
Mocha Latte
Hazelnut Latte
HotTea

Sweet Pastry
Savory Pastry
Water Bottle
Sparkling Water Bottle

Pub Menu

Draft Beer Standard Pour (10 ounces) (Non Premium Beer)

Draft Beer Standard Pour (10 ounces) (Premium Beer)
Draft Beer Pint Pour (16 ounces) (Non Premium Beer)
Draft Beer Pint Pour (16 ounces) (Premium Beer)
Bottled/Canned Beer (12 ounce) (Non Premium Beer)
Bottled/Canned Beer (12 ounce) (Premium Beer)

Red Wine Glass (5 ounces)

Red Wine Bottle (750ml)

White Wine Glass (5 ounces)

White Wine Bottle (750ml)

Soda Softdrink (16 ounces)

Juice Softdrink (10 ounces)

Water Bottle

Sparkling Water Bottle

Menu Price

$

$
$
$

R R A R -

R 7 7 A - A - A e e

R 7 7 7 R S e e e e

8.00
9.00
10.00
5.00

8.00
6.00

8.00
10.00

11.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
13.00
13.00

3.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
2.00
3.00

5.00
6.00
9.00
10.00
4.00
5.00
8.00
28.00
8.00
28.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

B wWN =

© O NG bh WNR

© O NGO WN -

Product Number Food Cost (40%)

$ 3.20
$ 3.60
$ 4.00
$ 2.00
Total:

$ 3.20
$ 2.40
Total:

$ 3.20
$ 4.00
Total:

$ 4.40
$ 4.80
$ 4.80
$ 4.80
$ 5.20
$ 5.20
Total:

TOTALS:

Food Cost (40%)

$ 1.20
$ 1.20
$ 1.60
$ 2.00
$ 2.40
$ 2.40
$ 2.40
$ 1.20
$ 2.00
$ 2.40
$ 0.80
$ 1.20
TOTAL:

Food Cost (28%)

$ 1.40
$ 1.68
$ 2.52
$ 2.80
$ 1.12
$ 1.40
$ 2.24
$ 7.84
$ 2.24
$ 7.84
$ 0.84
$ 0.84
$ 0.56
$ 0.84

TOTAL:

Unit Sales Assumptions Per Day

154

N O R WERE WN NN NN

N =
N o0 ©

Unit Sales Assumptions Per Month

300
300
240
240
1080

240
240

900
300
300
300
300
300
2400

4620

2400



