

- Kid's club / birthday party usage - this would be directed toward kids that are not yet old enough for school. Again, pickleball is the primary product for daytime usage, but this could be a supplement.
- Corporate / personal events - the space will be very nice for large events, and could be rented out if we could get a significant premium fee above the futsal/soccer uses in the evenings.

Summary

In total, about 50% of the baseline assumed revenue is either locked in, or very high confidence. The other 50% is our best estimate of what we believe the facility will generate, given our knowledge of the market, the demand, and the fact that 1,500+ people will pass through the facility each day. The court-time revenue is very well known, and our estimated revenue is conservative. It is conservative because a) it is at the 35th percentile of likely range, b) we've assumed the courts are only utilized 69% of the time, and c) as noted in the "other revenue opportunities", there are a number of ways we could increase the revenue if our initial products don't yield revenue at, or above, our budget.

The non-court-time revenue has less specificity and a wider range of possible outcomes given these products are new to us. I lowered the revenue for the low end of the range for the pub and cafe to be 10% of the total revenue per your request, but I do not believe that is a realistic outcome. Because of that assumption, the non-court-time revenue range of possible outcomes looks very wide, but again I think that is inflated because of the extremely conservative assumptions for the cafe and pub. We plan to have a very nice cafe and pub, to align with a nice facility for the higher end economic profile of our customers. We expect to have 150+ customers captive in the facility at most all times. To hit our baseline budget, only a small fraction (as noted in the table above) of those need to purchase an item to achieve our budget.

Restaurant Menu

SALADS

	Menu Price	Product Number	Food Cost (40%)	Unit Sales Assumptions Per Day	Unit Sales Assumptions Per Month
Caesar Salad	\$ 8.00	1 \$	3.20	10	300
Arugula Salad	\$ 9.00	2 \$	3.60	10	300
Buratta Caprese	\$ 10.00	3 \$	4.00	8	240
Add Chicken	\$ 5.00	4 \$	2.00	8	240
		Total:		36	1080

ANTIPASTO

Meat, Cheese, and Fruit Plate	\$ 8.00	5 \$	3.20	8	240
Garlic Bread	\$ 6.00	6 \$	2.40	8	240
		Total:		16	480

COLD SANDWICHES

Garden Sandwhich	\$ 8.00	7 \$	3.20	10	300
Chicken Pesto Sandwhich	\$ 10.00	8 \$	4.00	12	360
		Total:		22	660

PIZZA

Margherita Pizza	\$ 11.00	9 \$	4.40	30	900
Pepperoni Pizza	\$ 12.00	10 \$	4.80	10	300
Sausage Pizza	\$ 12.00	11 \$	4.80	10	300
Vege Pizza	\$ 12.00	12 \$	4.80	10	300
Supreme Pizza	\$ 13.00	13 \$	5.20	10	300
Special Pizza	\$ 13.00	14 \$	5.20	10	300
Additional Topping Standard				Total:	2400
Additional Topping Special					

TOTALS: 154 4620

Coffee Bar Menu

			Food Cost (40%)		
American Coffee	\$ 3.00	1 \$	1.20	15	450
Espresso (Double)	\$ 3.00	2 \$	1.20	10	300
Cappuccino	\$ 4.00	3 \$	1.60	6	180
Latte	\$ 5.00	4 \$	2.00	6	180
Caramel Latte	\$ 6.00	5 \$	2.40	3	90
Mocha Latte	\$ 6.00	6 \$	2.40	3	90
Hazelnut Latte	\$ 6.00	7 \$	2.40	3	90
Hot Tea	\$ 3.00	8 \$	1.20	4	120
Sweet Pastry	\$ 5.00	9 \$	2.00	10	300
Savory Pastry	\$ 6.00	10 \$	2.40	5	150
Water Bottle	\$ 2.00	11 \$	0.80	10	300
Sparkling Water Bottle	\$ 3.00	12 \$	1.20	5	150
		Total:		80	2400

Pub Menu

			Food Cost (28%)		
Draft Beer Standard Pour (10 ounces) (Non Premium Beer)	\$ 5.00	1 \$	1.40	7	210
Draft Beer Standard Pour (10 ounces) (Premium Beer)	\$ 6.00	2 \$	1.68	7	210
Draft Beer Pint Pour (16 ounces) (Non Premium Beer)	\$ 9.00	3 \$	2.52	7	210
Draft Beer Pint Pour (16 ounces) (Premium Beer)	\$ 10.00	4 \$	2.80	7	210
Bottled/Canned Beer (12 ounce) (Non Premium Beer)	\$ 4.00	5 \$	1.12	7	210
Bottled/Canned Beer (12 ounce) (Premium Beer)	\$ 5.00	6 \$	1.40	7	210
Red Wine Glass (5 ounces)	\$ 8.00	7 \$	2.24	3	90
Red Wine Bottle (750ml)	\$ 28.00	8 \$	7.84	1	30
White Wine Glass (5 ounces)	\$ 8.00	9 \$	2.24	3	90
White Wine Bottle (750ml)	\$ 28.00	10 \$	7.84	1	30
Soda Softdrink (16 ounces)	\$ 3.00	11 \$	0.84	5	150
Juice Softdrink (10 ounces)	\$ 3.00	12 \$	0.84	2	60
Water Bottle	\$ 2.00	13 \$	0.56	10	300
Sparkling Water Bottle	\$ 3.00	14 \$	0.84	5	150
		Total:		72	2160